Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) _OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
RECORDATION SERVICES	TS ONLY ATTY. DOCKET NO.: ICB0154			
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s				
Christian SCHMIEDCHEN Mathias SCHNEIDER	Name: Glashütter Uhrenbetrieb GmbH			
Patrick STREUBEL	Internal Address: Altenberger Strasse 1,			
	D-01768 Glashütte/Sachsen GERMANY			
Execution Date(s) <u>08/25/03;</u> 08/27/03;08/25/03	- Street Address: same as above			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/472,471				
······································				
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: <u>GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: SUITE PH-1				
2300 NINTH STREET SOUTH	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>VIRGINIA</u> Zip: 22204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1007</u> Expiration Date <u>03/06</u>			
Phone Number: (703) 979-5700				
Fax Number: <u>(703) 979-7429</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501281</u>			
Email Address: GandS@szipl.com	Authorized User Name <u>Joerg-Uwe Szipl</u>			
9. Signature:	August 5, 2005			
Gignature	Date			
Joerg-Uwe Szipl	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 06/10/05 09:25 FAX 703 979 7429

GRIFFIN AND SZIPL PC

2012/013

GRIFFIN AND SZIPL PC

Ø012

Case 2000PCT/TR/US

<u>____</u>

for use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled MECHANISM FOR TRIGGERING A STRIKING WORK FOR A TIMEPIECE FITTED (Title of Invention)

WITH A TIMER

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;

NXEREAS, Glashütter Uhrenbetrieb GmbH

(Kame of Assignee)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Altenberger Strasse 1, D-01768 Glashütte/Sachsen (Address)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Christian	

Typed Name Mathias Schneider

Typed Name

11 The Office	
- Mathices Schuledel	27.8.2003
SIgnature	

Patrick Streubel

Transad Marca		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Şignature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 016612 FRAME: 0760

Case 2000PCT/TR/US

for use <u>only</u> then this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

MECHANISM FOR TRIGGERING A STRIKING WORK FOR A TIMEPIECE FITTED

(Title of Invention)

WITH A TIMER

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;

VHEREAS, Glashütter Uhrenbetrieb GmbH

(Name of Assigner)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Altenberger Strasse 1, D-01768 Glashütte/Sachsen (Address)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

August 2003
Date
Date
August 2003
Date
Qate
Date
Date

PATENT REEL: 016612 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 08/05/2005